Home » eks » eks EL-100-4 8 Port Unmacched Ethernet Switch User Manual
EL-100-4 8 Port Unmatched Ethernet Switch
User Manual
Contents
1  Legal Notice
2  System description
3  Hardware Installation
4  Views

Electromagnetic Compatibi
lity EN61000-6-2 / EN55032 Class A
Ordering information
TX EL-100-4-5TX EL-100-4-8TX
Order-No. 0 5005 01 00 00 00EV00-00 0 5008 01 00 00 00EV00-00
100 TX Ports 5 x RJ45 8 x RJ45
SFP EL-100-4-4TX / 4 SFP
Order-No. 0 5004 01 99 99 99 99EV00-00
100 TX Ports 4 x RJ45
100 FX Ports 4 x SFP (100 mBit)
POF 4TX/2FX EL-100-4-4TX-2FX-PO
Order-No. 0 5004 01 00 08 08EV00-00
100 FX Ports 2 x Optolock
100 TX Ports 4 x RJ45
Fiber Type POF 980 / 1000 µm
Attenuation 180 dB/km
Wavelength 650 nm
Multimode 4TX/3FX
 EL-100-4-4TX-3FX-MM-ST EL-100-4-4TX-3FX-MM-SC
 EL-100-4-4TX-3FX-MM-E2
Order-No. 0 5004 01 31 31 31EV00-0
0
0 5004 01 33 33 33EV00-0
0
0 5004 01 35 35 35EV00-0
0
100 FX Ports 3 x ST 3 x SC 3 x E2000
100 TX Ports 4 x RJ45 4 x RJ45 4 x RJ45
Multimode 4TX/4FX
 EL-100-4-4TX-4FX-MM-ST EL-100-4-4TX-4FX-MM-SC
 EL-100-4-4TX-4FX-MM-E2
Order-No. 0 5004 01 31 31 31 31EV00
-00
0 5004 01 33 33 33 33EV00
-00
0 5004 01 35 35 35 35EV00
-00
100 FX Ports 4 x ST 4 x SC 4 x E2000
100 TX Ports 4 x RJ45 4 x RJ45 4 x RJ45
Multimode 8TX/1FX
 EL-100-4-8TX-1FX-MM-ST EL-100-4-8TX-1FX-MM-SC
 EL-100-4-8TX-1FX-MM-E2
Order-No. 0 5008 01 00 00 31EV00-0
0
0 5008 01 00 00 33EV00-0
0
0 5008 01 00 00 35EV00-0
0
100 FX Ports 1 x ST 1 x SC 1 x E2000
100 TX Ports 8 x RJ45 8 x RJ45 8 x RJ45
Multimode 8TX/2FX
 EL-100-4-8TX-2FX-MM-ST EL-100-4-8TX-2FX-MM-SC
 EL-100-4-8TX-2FX-MM-E2
Order-No. 0 5008 01 00 31 31EV00-0
0
0 5008 01 00 33 33EV00-0
0
0 5008 01 00 35 35EV00-0
0
100 FX Ports 2 x ST 2 x SC 2 x E2000
100 TX Ports 8 x RJ45 8 x RJ45 8 x RJ45
Fiber Multimode
Fiber Type 50(62,5)/125 µm
Bandwidth 800 (500) MHz*km
Wavelength 1300 nm
Budget 12 dB (15 dB)
Distance 5 km (4 km) (1 dB/km)
Singlemode 4TX/1F
X EL-100-4-4TX-1FX-SM-ST EL-100-4-4TX-1FX-SM-SC EL-100-4-4TX-1FX-SM-E2
Order-No. 0 5004 01 00 00 51EV00-0
0
0 5004 01 00 00 53EV00-0
0